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Cochise County
Directory of Schools and Administrators

Cochise County School Superintendent’s Office

100 Clawson Avenue PO Drawer 208

Bisbee, AZ 85603

Phone: 520.432.8950 Fax: 520.432.7136

Website: https://www.cochise.az.gov/schools/home

Name Title Phone Email

Trudy Berry Superintendent 432.8950 | tberry@cochise.az.gov
Vacant Chief Deputy 432.8951

Debra Craig Accountant 432.8953 | dcraig@cochise.az.gov
Karen Enriquez Administrative Assistant 432.8952 | kenriquez@cochise.az.gov
Debra Prow Administrative Assistant-Finance 432.8956 | dprow@cochise.az.gov
Nikki Madden Secretary 432.8950 | kmadden@cochise.az.gov
Cochise County Public Schools

Apache Elementary School District #42
10488 North Skeleton Canyon Road PO Drawer 1119
Douglas, AZ 85608

Phone: 520.558.2364 Fax: 520.558.2410
Website: www.apacheelementrydistrict42.vtchome.net

Name Title Phone Email

Palma Hudson Head Teacher 558.2364 | hudsons714@msn.com

Tamara Winkler Business Manager 220.4986 | twinkler42 @gmail.com




Ash Creek Elementary School District #53
6460 East Highway 181
Pearce, AZ 85625

Phone: 520.824.3340 Fax: 520.824.3410 Website: ashcreekschool.wordpress.com

Name Title Phone Email

Sue Shepard Principal 824.3340 wranglerzzz@hotmail.com
Claudina Douglas Business Manager 480.940.7538 | cdouglas@adibiz.net

Lori Garvey Bookkeeping 480.650.1229 | garvey2@cox.net

Vicki Marvick Special Education Director 824-3340 vmarvick@gmail.com

Benson Unified School District #09
360 South Patagonia Street
Benson AZ 85602

Phone: 520.720.6700 Fax: 520.720.6701 Website: www.bensonsd.k12.az.us

Name Title Phone Email

Micah Mortensen Superintendent 720.6731 mmortensen@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Trudi Harlan Superintendent’s Secretary 720.6729 tharlan@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Tara Finch Director of Curriculum and Instruction 720.6733 tfinch@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Connie Ayres Business Manager 720.6732 cayres@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Mike Wilson Technology Director 720.6743 mwilson@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Ben Rodriguez Principal, Benson High School 720.6841 brodriguez@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Darin Giltner Dean of Students/Athletic Director, BHS 720.6843 dgiltner@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Richard Connet Principal, San Pedro Valley High School 720.6725 rconnet@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Tammara Ragsdale Principal, Benson Middle School 720-6801 tragsdale@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Keith Rogers Dean of Students, BMS 720.6831 krogers@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Jomel Jansson Principal, Benson Primary School (K-4) 720.6751 jlansson@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Richard Connet Principal, San Pedro Valley Online Academy 720.6725 rconnet@bensonsd.k12.az.us
Shawn McCartha Director of Transportation & Maintenance 720.6739 smccartha@bensonsd.k12.az.us




Bisbee Unified School District #02
100 Old Douglas Road

Bisbee, AZ 85603
Phone: 520.432.5381

Fax: 520.432.7622 Website: www.busd.k12.az.us

Name Title Phone Email

Jim Phillips Superintendent 432.5381 x4204 jphillips@busd.k12.az.us
Maria Flores District Secretary 432.5381 x4204 mflores@busd.k12.az.us
Rusty Taylor Director of Special Programs 432.5381 x4201 rtaylor@busd.k12.az.us

Business Manager 432.5381 x4206

Laura Miller Principal, Bisbee High School 432.5391 Imiller@busd.k12.az.us
Tari Hardy Principal, Lowell Jr. High School 5-8 432.5714 thardy@busd.k12.az.us
Tad Bloss Principal, Greenway Elementary Pre-K-4 432.4361 tbloss@busd.k12.az.us

Bowie Unified School District #14

315 West 5t Street
Bowie, AZ 85605
Phone: 520.847.2545

PO Box 157

Fax: 520.847.2546 Website: www.bowieschools.org

Name Title Phone Email
Jeff St. Clair Superintendent 847.2545 x224 jeff.stclair@bowieusd.k12.az.us
Judy Cutlipp Administrative Assistant 847.2545 x223 judy.cutlipp@bowieusd.k12.az.us

Roger Studley

Business Manager

847-2545

roger.studley @bowieusd.k12.az.us

Cochise Elementary School District #26

5025 North Bowie Avenue
Cochise, AZ 85606
Phone: 520.384.2540

PO Box 1088

Fax: 520.384.4836 Website: www.cochiseschool.org

Name Title Phone Email

Karl Uterhardt Superintendent 384.2540 x 22 | kuterhardt@cochiseschool.org
Candy Acuna Administrative Assistant 384.2540 x 21 | cacuna@cochiseschool.org
Brad Smith Special Education Services 384.2540 x 28 | brsmith@cochiseschool.org




Cochise Technology District #01
6506 E. Mills Maerker Road
Willcox, AZ 85643

Phone: 520.766.1999 Fax: 877.982.5833 Website: www.ctsd.k12.az.us

Name Title Phone Email

Joel Todd Superintendent 766.1999 | cochisetechnology@gmail.com
Tina Gudvangen Program Director 444.8949 | tgud.cochisejted@gmail.com
Beverly Alvarez Business Manager 642.3526 | malvarez@vtc.net

Double Adobe Elementary School District #45
7081 North Central Highway
McNeal, AZ 85617

Phone: 520.364.3041

Fax: 520.364.6796 Website: www.doubleadobeschool.org

Name Title Phone Email

Tammi Wilson Head Teacher/Administrator 364.3041 | twilson@doubleadobeschool.org
Ruth Hoffman Office Manager, Business Manager 364.3041 rhoffman@doubleadobeschool.org
Cynthia Fleetham Special Education 364.3041 | cfleetham@doubleadobeschool.org

Douglas Unified School District #27

1132 East 12th Street
Douglas, AZ 85607

Phone: 520.364.2447

PO Box 1237

Fax: 520.364.7470 WWebsite: www.dusd.k12.az.us

Name Title Phone Email

Ron Aguallo Superintendent 364.2447 x 7997 | raguallo@dusd.k12.az.us

Carol Perez Executive Assistant/Office Manager/Board 364.2447 x 7010 caperez@dusd.kl12.az.us
Secretary

Cesar Soto Business Manager 364.2447 x 7022 | csoto@dusd.k12.az.us

Sonia Barcelo Business and Finance Assistant 364.2447 sbarcelo@dusd.k12.az.us

Lisa Holland Director of Special Services 364.2447 x 7104 lholland @dusd.us

Denise Cox Curriculum & Federal Programs Director 364.2447 x 7088 | dcox@dusd.us

Ana Samaniego

H.R. Director

asamaniego@dusd.k12.az.us




Andrea Overman

Principal, Douglas High School

364.3462 x 2103

aoverman@dusd.k12.az.us

Jeremy Long

Principal, Paul Huber Jr. High School

364.2840 x 6304

jlong@dusd.k12.az.us

Katie Walker

Principal, Ray Borane Middle School

364.2461 x 6026

kwalker@dusd.k12.az.us

Rudy Cota

Principal, Clawson Elementary School

364.8466 x 5604

rcota@dusd.k12.az.us

Fernando Morales

Principal, Faras Elementary School

364.8461 x 5110

fmorales@dusd.k12.az.us

Melissa Rodriguez

Principal, Joe Carlson School

805.4400 x 5222

mrodrigsuez@dusd.k12.az.us

Claudia Leon

Principal, Sarah Marley School

364.3408 x 5403

cleon@dusd.k12.az.us

Deborah Herrera

Principal, Stevenson School

364.6492 x 5804

dherrera@dusd.k12.az.us

Marco Durazo

IT - Director

364.2447 x 7516

mdurazo@dusd.k12.az.us

Albert Young

CTE Director

364.2447 x 2131

ayoung@dusd.k12.az.us

Elfrida Elementary School District #12
4070 West Jefferson Road

Elfrida, AZ 85610

Phone: 520.642.3428

PO Box 328

Fax: 520.642.3236 Website: www.elfridaschools.org

Name Title Phone Email

Vicki Brand Superintendent/Principal 642.3428 | vicki.brand@elfridaelem.org

Alma Garcia District Secretary 642.3428 | alma.garcia@elfridaelem.org

Wendy Brown Business Manager 642.3428 | wendy.brown@elfridaelem.org

Fort Huachuca Accommodation School District #00
PO Box 12954

Fort Huachuca, AZ 85670
Phone: 520.458.5082 Fax: 520.459.8771 WWebsite:

www.fthuachuca.k12.az.us

Name

Title

Phone

Email

Bonnie Austin

Superintendent

458.5082 x1009

austinb@fhasd.org

Jacqueline Maglio

Superintendent's Secretary

458.5082 x1009

maglioj@fhasd.org

Dr. Nancy Nicholson

Director of Special Education

458.5082 x1007

nicholsonn@fhasd.org

Karen Nieto

Manager of Finance and Business

458.5082 x1001

nietok@fhasd.org

Jennifer Truitt-Lewis

Principal, Colonel Johnston Elementary

458.5082 x1111

lewisj@fhasd.org

Valerie Quarto

Principal, General Myer Elementary

458.5082 x1212

quartov@fhasd.org

Christa Jones

Principal, Colonel Smith Middle School

458.5082 x1313

jonesc@fhasd.org




McNeal Elementary School District #55
3979 West McNeal Street PO Box 8

McNeal, AZ 85617

Phone: 520.642.3356/520.642.1071

Fax: 520.642.3356 Website: www.mcnealesd.org

Name Title Phone Email
Teresa Reyna Administrator/Director of Special Education 642.3356 terry.reyna@mcneal.k12.az.us
Chandra Cagle Bookkeeper/Secretary 642.3356 mcnealelem@vtc.net

Naco Elementary School District #23

1911 West Valenzuela
Naco, AZ 85620
Phone: 520.432.5060

Street PO Box 397

Fax: 520).432.4161

Website: www.nacoschool.com

Name Title Phone Email

Juan Franco Superintendent 432.5060 | jfranco@naco.kl2.az.us
Cindy Taylor Business Manager 432.5060 | ctaylor@naco.kl12.az.us
Francisca Elias Receptionist/Parent Liaison 432.5060 | felias@naco.kl2.az.us

Palominas Elementary School District #49

10391 East Highway 9
Palominas, AZ 85615
Phone: 520.366.6204

2 PO Box 38

Hereford, AZ 85615
Fax: 520.366.5717 Website: www.psd49.net

Name Title Phone Email

Marylotti Copeland Superintendent 366.6204 copelandm@psd49.net
Marie Cobb Supt/Gov Bd Secretary and Personnel | 366.6204 x102 cobbm@psd49.net
Donna Horton Business Manager 366.6204 x103 hortond@psd49.net
Shelley Woodman Director of Curriculum 366.6204 x109 woodmans@psd49.net
Elizabeth Ross Director of Special Services 366.6204 x116 rosse@psd49.net

Bart Nieuwenhuis Principal, Palominas Elementary 366.6204 x302 nieuwenhuisb@psd49.net
Mary Kay Ponder Principal, Coronado Elementary 378.0616 x202 ponderm@psd49.net
Gabe Ortiz Principal, Valley View Elementary 366.5508 x402 ortizg@psd49.net

Peter Hooper Director of Technology 366.6204 x111 hooperp@psd49.net




Pearce Elementary School District #22-3

1487 East School Road
Pearce, AZ 85625
Phone: 520.826.3328

Fax: 520.826.3531

PO Box 979

Website: www.pearceschool.org

Name Title Phone Email

Kyle Hart Superintendent 826.3328 | khart@pearceschool.org
Susan Ochoa Business Manager 826.3328 | sedie@pearceschool.org
Josie Alvarez Administrative Assistant 826.3328 | jalvarez@pearceshool.org

Pomerene Elementary School District #64
1396 North Old Pomerene Road
Pomerene, AZ 85627

Phone: 520.586.2407

PO Box 7

Fax: 520.586.7724

Website: www.pomereneschool.org

Name Title Phone Email
Shad Housley Superintendent 586.2407 x304 | shousley@pomereneschool.org
Secretary 586.2407 x302

Sonia Zarate

Business Manager

586.2407 x301

szarate@pomereneschool.org

Jenny Taylor

Payroll/Accounts Receivable

586.2407 x303

jtaylor@pomereneschool.org

Mary Paynter

Director of Special Education

586.2407 x313

mpaynter @pomereneschool.org

San Simon Unified School District #18

2226 West Business 1-10

San Simon, AZ 85632

Phone: 520.845.2275

Fax: 520.845.2480

PO Box 38

Website: www.sansimon.k12.az.us

Name Title Phone Email

Jonathan Truschke Superintendent 845.2275 jtruschke@sansimon.org
Donna Lewis Secretary 845.2275 dlewisl @sansimon.org
Rick Walter Business Manager 845.2275 rwalter@sansimon.org




Sierra Vista Unified School District #68
3555 East Fry Boulevard
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635

Phone: 520.515.2700

Fax: 520.515.2721

Website: www.svusd68.org

Name Title Phone Fax Email

Kriss Hagerl Superintendent 515.2713 515.2721 | kriss.hagerl@svps.k12.az.us

Carol Jordahl Executive Secretary 515.2713 515.2721 | carol.jordahl@svps.k12.az.us

Kelly Segal Director of Human Resources 515.2727 515.2757 | kelly.segal@svps.k12.az.us

Terri Romo Assistant Supt. of Curriculum & Instruction | 515.2742 515.2721 | terri.romo@svps.kl2.az.us

Cheryl Guldenschuh | Director of Finance 515.2729 515.2744 | cheryl.guldenschuh@svps.k12.az.us

Carmen Rosado Director of Exceptional Student Services 515.2738 515.2744 | carmen.rosado@svps.kl2.az.us

Theresa Boggie IT Data Management Supervisor 515.2928 515.2757 | theresa.boggie@svps.k12.az.us

Rick Klein . . rick.klein@svps.kl12.az.us

Margaret Klein g,i??;;;?gé:;hoo{ Coordinators / 515.2820 | 515.2874 | margaret.klein@svps.k12.az.us

Duane Chun 515.2875 duane.chun@svps.kl12.az.us

Karen Kukuchka Principal, Huachuca Mountain Elem 515.2961 515.2966 | karen.kukuchka@svps.k12.az.us

Heather Rodda Principal, Bella Vista Elementary 515.2944 515.2948 | heather.rodda@svps.k12.az.us

Scot Roppe Principal, Village Meadows Elementary 515.2993 515.2994 | scot.roppe@svps.kl2.az.us

Phillip Roseberry Principal, Town & Country Elem. 515.2983 515.2985 | phillip.roseberry@svsp.k12.az.us

Thomas Yarborough | Principal, Pueblo del Sol Elementary 515.2977 515.2973 | thomas.yarborough@svps.k12.az.us

Matthew Chandler | Asst Principal, Huachuca Mountain Elem & | 515.2977 515.2966 | matthew.chandler@svps.k12.az.us
Pueblo del Sol Elementary 515.2961 515.2973

Rodney Egan Principal, Carmichael Elementary 515.2953 515.2951 | rodney.egan@svps.kl12.az.us

Roger Hill Principal, Joyce Clark Middle School 515.2933 515.2941 | roger.hill@svps.kl12.az.us

Brenda Bland Asst Principal, Joyce Clark Middle School 515.2938 515.2941 | brenda.bland@svps.k12.az.us

Joe Farmer Principal, Buena High School 515.2807 | 515.2877 | joe.farmer@svps.kl2.az.us

Melinda Escarcega Assistant Principal, Buena High School 515.2825 | 515.2877 | melinda.escarcega@svps.kl2.az.us

Jacqueline Clay Asst Principal/CTE, Buena 515.3095 | 515.2877 | jacqueline.clay@svps.k12.az.us

Debra Whiting Asst Principal/Special Education, Buena 515.2889 | 515.2877 | debra.whiting@svps.k12.az.us

Greg Duce Asst Principal/Athletics, Buena 515.2849 | 515.2877 | greg.duce@svps.k12.az.us




St. David Unified School District #21

70 East Patton Highway
St. David, AZ 85630
Phone: 520.720.4781

Name

PO Box 70

Fax: 520.720.4783

Title

Phone

Website: www.stdavidschools.org

Email

Mark Goodman

Superintendent

720.4781

mgoodman@stdavid.org

Karen Meracle

Administrative Assistant

720.4781 x 102

kmeracle@stdavid.org

Vickie Bradford

Business Manager

720.4781 x 101

vbradford @stdavid.org

Andrew Brogan

Principal K-12/Director of Special Services

720.4781

abrogan@stdavid.org

Carol Pinnix

IGA Coordinator

720.4492

cpinnix@stdavid.org

Tombstone Unified School District #01

411 North 9t Street

PO Box 1000

Tombstone, AZ 85638

Phone: 520.457.2217

Fax: 520.457.3270

Website: www.tombstoneschools.org

Name Title Phone Email

Robert Devere Superintendent 457.2217 rdevere@tombstone.k12.az.us
Kathy Lopez Administrative Assistant 457-2217 klopez@tombstone.kl2.az.us
John Livingston Business Manager 457.2217x3201 | jlivingston@tombstone.k12.az.us
Brent DeRoest Principal, Walter J. Meyer 457.3371 bderoest@tombstone.k12.az.us
David Thursby Principal, Tombstone High School 457.2215 dthursby @tombstone.kl12.az.us
Kevin Beaman Principal, Huachuca City Elementary Pre-K-8 456.9842 kbeaman@tombstone.k12.az.us

Valley Union High School #22-5

4088 West Jefferson Road
Elfrida, AZ 85610
Phone: 520.642.3492

PO Box 158

Fax: 520.642.3523

Website: www.vuhs.net

Name Title Phone Email
Kyle Hart Superintendent 642.3492 x223 kyle.hart@vuhs.net
Amy Warn Business Manager 642.3492 x224 amy.warn@vuhs.net

Reeda Brazeal

Assistant Business Manager

642.3492 x222

reeda.brazeal @vuhs.net




Willcox Unified School District #13
480 North Bisbee Avenue
Willcox, AZ 85643

Phone: 520.384.8600

Fax: 520.384.4401

Website: www.wusd13.org

Name Title Phone Email

Kevin Davis Superintendent 384.8600 | kevin.davis@wusdl3.org
Secretary to Superintendent 384.8607

Kevin Davis Business Manager 384.8606 | kevin.davis@wusdl3.org

Valerie Simon Principal, Willcox Elementary School Pre K-4 | 384.8603 | valerie.simon@wusdl13.org

Mike Patterson Principal, Willcox Middle School 5-8 384.8602 | mike.patterson@wusd13.org

Jeff Thompson Principal, Willcox High School 9-12 384.8601 | jeff.thompson@wusdl13.org

Andy Carrasco IT Department 384.8674 | andy.carrasco@wusdl3.org

Cochise County Charter Schools

Berean Academy

1169 North Colombo Avenue
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635
Phone: 520.459.4113

Fax: 520.459.4121

Website: http://berean-academy.com/

Name Title Phone Email

James Fogarty Director 459.4113 | cc4sg@yahoo.com

Mark Bennett Principal 459.4113 | mbennett@berean-academy.com
Veronica Bennett Administrator 459.4113 | vbennett@berean-academy.com

10



Center for Academic Success
Sierra Vista Campus, Pre K-12
900 Carmelita Dr ive
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635
Phone: 520.458.4200
Website: http://casschools.com

Fax: 520.458.1409

Center for Academic Success
Douglas Campus, K-12

510 G Avenue

Douglas, AZ 85607

Phone: 520.364.2616

Fax: 520.805.0973

Name Title Phone Email

Dr. Don Derrick Superintendent 439.3519 dderrick @cpic-cas.org
Dr. Linda Denno Asst. Superintendent 439.3559 Idenno @cpic-cas.org
Stephen Huff Principal, SV Campus 439.3503 shuff@cpic-cas.org
Marcela Munguia Principal, Douglas Campus 364.2616 mmunguia@cpic-cas.org

Liberty Traditional Charter School, Saddleback Campus, K-6

3715 North Washington Avenue
Douglas, AZ 85607
Phone: 520.364.6311

Fax: 520.364.6312

Website: www.ltsdouglas.org

Name Title Phone Email

Edward Mealy Principal 364.6311 emealy@ltsdouglas.org

Veronica Valencia Office Manager 364.6311 veronicalpa@gmail.com
Beverly Enriquez Teacher mrsbenriguez@aol.com

Omega Alpha Academy, K-12
1402 San Antonio Avenue, #D10
Douglas, AZ 85607

Phone: 520.805.1261

Fax: 520.805.1271

Website: www.omegaalphaacademy.com

Name Title Phone Email

Jose Frisby Executive Director/ Principal 805.1261 x204 | jfrisby@oaakl2.org
Steve Carvalho Assistant Executive Director 805.1261 x205 | scarvalho@oaakl2.org
Raquel Lis Vice Principal 805.1261 x209 | rlis@oaakl2.org

Anna Frisby Academic Counselor/HR Manager 805.1261 x208 | afrisby@oaakl2.org
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PPEP TEC /Colin L. Powell Learning Center

4116 Avenida Cochise, Suites #F-H
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635

Phone: 520.458.8205

Fax: 520.458.8293

Website: www.ppeptechs.org

PPEP TEC/Raul H. Castro Learning Center

530 12th Street
Douglas, AZ 85607
Phone: 520.364.4405
Fax: 520.364.1405

Name Title Phone Email

Wayne Tucker Superintendent 800.573.7737

Geraldine Levi Lead Teacher, Sierra Vista 458.8205 glevi@ppep.org
Will Fisher Lead Teacher, Douglas 364.4405 wfisher@ppep.org

Visions Unlimited Academy, K-8
1275 East Barney Lane

Benson, AZ 85602

Phone: 520.586.8691

Name Title

Fax: 520.586.3074

Phone

Website: visionsunlimitedacademy.com

Email

| Richard Valentine | Director/ Principal

| 586.8691

| rvalentine@vtc.net

Private Schools

*All Saints Catholic School, Pre-K - 8
1425 East Yaqui Street

Sierra Vista, AZ 85650

Phone: 520.378.7012

Fax: 520.378.2726

Website: ascsaz.org

Name Title Phone Email
Kathy Chandler Principal 378.7012 kchandler@diocesetucson.org
Loretta Sommerhauser Administrative Assistant 378.7012 Isommerhauser@diocesetucson.org
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First Baptist Christian Academy, Pre-K - 8
1447 South 7t Street
Sierra Vista, AZ 85635

Phone: 520.458.2983 Fax: 520.458.8399 Website: http://www.sierravistafirst.org/
Name Title Phone Email

James Carter Principal 458.2983

Holly Martin Office Administrator 458.2983

Grace Christian Academy, K-12

1050 South Post Road PO Box 1880
Benson, AZ 85602
Phone: 520.586.2358 Website: http://www.gracechapelbenson.org/school/
Name Title Phone Email
| Twinkie Diaz | Administrator | 586.2358 | school@gracechapelbenson.org

Joanne Todd Christian School, K-8
321 West Maley Street
Willcox, AZ 85643

Phone: 520.384.2305 Website: www.jtcs.org

Name Title Phone Email

Mary K. Tingle Head Teacher 384.2305 firstbcinfo@vtc.net
Kristen Hale Office Clerk/Admissions 384.2305

Loretto Catholic School, K-8

1200 14tk Street

Douglas, AZ 85607

Phone: 520.364.5754 Fax: 888.364.5869 Website: lorettoschool.org

Name Title Phone Email
| Sr. Mary Aloysius, O.C.D. | Principal | 364.5754 | office@lorettoschool.org |




Veritas Christian Community School, K-12
215 Taylor Drive

Sierra Vista, AZ 85635

Phone: 520.417.1113

Fax: 520.417.0180

Website: www.veritasccs.com

Name Title Phone Email
Karen Bolton Principal K-12 417.1113 kbolton@veritasccs.com
Peter Ramos Office Manager 417.113 pramos@veritasccs.com
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